WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

ς

REGULAR SESSION, 1955

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No._2 54_

(By Mr. Maxwell)

PASSED Mar 12 1955

-

In Effect 90 Darp from Passage

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of Statu of West Virginia U. PITT O'DIE BEORETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED House Bill No. 254

[Passed March 12, 1955; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article one, chapter fifty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to payments to justices of the peace.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article one, chapter fifty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 2. Payments to Justices; Bond.—Every justice, who has executed a bond according to law, shall receive money tendered to him on any claim in suit before him, or on any judgment on his docket, or on any docket lawfully in his possession, or on any execution, process, or order issued by him, and shall pay the same on demand to the person entitled thereto. The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Commi Originated in the House of Delegates ____passage. Takes_effect_ Clerk of the Senate nke Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate elegates Speaker House 16 ____this the__(The within___ March ... 1953. day of_ 1 Mar of State Filed in the Office of of West Virginia. D. PITT O'BRIEN SECRETARY OF STATE